

TODD SLATIN
DIRECTOR
CENTRAL PURCHASING

TO: LINDA GORTON,

MAYOR URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

FROM: TODD SLATIN, DIRECTOR

DIVISION OF CENTRAL PURCHASING

DATE: MAY 24, 2021

SUBJECT: Procurement System Agreement

Request:

Authorization to execute a multi-year agreement subject to appropriation with Ion Wave Technologies, Inc. to provide a procurement system at a cost not to exceed \$27,500 for FY 2022.

Why are you requesting?

The Division of Central Purchasing is currently using the Ion Wave system to electronically distribute and accept quotes, bids and RFPs. The system continues to support our needs and has proven to be a valuable tool as we transitioned to an online-only bidding system during the pandemic.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

\$27,500 in FY22, \$28,000 in FY23, \$28,500 in FY24, \$29,000 in FY25 and \$29,500 in FY26.

Are the funds budgeted? Yes.

1101-202801-0001-76102 \$23,210 FY2022 1115-202801-0001-76102 \$2,000 FY2022 4002-202801-0001-76102 \$1,430 FY2022 4051-202801-0001-76102 \$860 FY2022



File Number: XXXX-21

Director/Commissioner: Slatin/Hensley

